

Legislation Text

## File #: 09-1725, Version: 1

Committee action request for Project Change: Lake County Affordable Housing Program award #A0846 by Lake County Residential Development Corporation.

- On August 12, 2008 the Lake County Board awarded \$60,000 to Lake County Residential Development Corporation for the rehabilitation of its 5-unit rental project in Lake Bluff for very lowincome households.
- Awarded activities, including the installation of a fire sprinkler system throughout the complex, have been completed and anticipated water storage tanks were not needed.
- Lake County Residential Development Corporation requests HCS Committee approval for a change
  order to use the remaining funds to pay for maintenance on the exterior of the building and adjacent
  sidewalks.